COMPUTER GENERATED

ATS STATS & TRENDS REPORT ($5)

“POWERFUL

DATATHAT HELPSYOU
WIN MORE MONEY.

 STREAKS  / PVI

 so0s +/ MATCHUPS
 sowcls  +f DFs

GET ACCESSTO TOP-
EARNING ATS REPORTS!

| SUBSCRIBE FOR $9.99 |

sign up online at

www.atsstats.com

STATS.COM

Spring: 2018 edition

. TOP 50 MLB STATS & TRENDS

Date: April 17th, 2018

*Note: The following "Stats and Trends" are the TOP 50 trends for today's or this week's

game.

1 OAKLAND

2 LA ANGELS

3 LA Dodgers

4 WASHINGTON

When OAKLAND team played as a -160
to -180 home Favorite - After a
conference game - Total is between 8.5
t0 9.0

When LA ANGELS team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Total is between 7.5
to 8.0 - Playing on Tuesday

When LA Dodgers team played as a -180
to -200 road Favorite - Vs. Right handed
pitchers - Vs Division Opponent

When WASHINGTON team Played as road
team as a Favorite - During a night game
- Last 2 years

26-6

38-11

54-19

81.25

77.55

75.00

73.97

9-19-4

24-24-1

6-5-1

39-32-2

67.86

50.00

54.55

54.93
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MINNESOTA

ATLANTA

PITTSBURGH

TORONTO

LA Dodgers

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

TORONTO

NY YANKEES

TAMPA BAY

ATLANTA

When MINNESOTA team played as a
home team - Total is between 7.5 to 8.0 -
Playing on Tuesday

When ATLANTA team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Vs Conference
Opponent - During the month of April

When PITTSBURGH team played as a
-120 to -140 home Favorite - After a
conference game - During a night game

When TORONTO team played as a -180
to -200 home Favorite - After a non
division game - Total is between 8.5 to
9.0

When LA Dodgers team played as a -180
to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference
- Vs Division Opponent

When OAKLAND team played as a -160
to -180 home Favorite - Total is between
8.5 t0 9.0 - Vs Non Division Opponent

When OAKLAND team played as a -160
to -180 home Favorite - During the
month of April - Vs. Right handed
pitchers

When TORONTO team played as a -180
to -200 home Favorite - After a non
division game - During a night game

When NY YANKEES team played as a
home team - During the month of April -
Total is between 8.5 t0 9.0

When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140
to -160 home Favorite - During the
month of April - During a night game

When ATLANTA team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - During
the month of April

36-13

65-24

54-20

25-10

10-4

30-12

10-4

32-13

66-27

12-5

31-13

73.47

73.03

72.97

71.43

71.43

71.43

71.43

71.11

70.97

70.59

70.45

26-22-1

32-48-9

37-30-7

16-17-2

6-7-1

11-26-5

8-5-1

18-23-4

52-40-1

10-7-0

22-22-0

54.17

60.00

55.22

51.52

53.85

70.27

61.54

56.10

56.52

58.82

50.00
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NY YANKEES

PITTSBURGH

TAMPA BAY

PITTSBURGH

LA Dodgers

HOUSTON

TAMPA BAY

HOUSTON

ARIZONA

LA Dodgers

TORONTO

TORONTO

When NY YANKEES team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Total is between 8.5
to 9.0 - During the month of April

When PITTSBURGH team Played as home
team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a
series - Vs Non Division Opponent

When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140
to -160 home Favorite - After a non
division game - During a night game

When PITTSBURGH team played as a
-120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non
division game - Vs NL WEST opponent

When LA Dodgers team played as a -180
to -200 road Favorite - During a night
game - Vs. Right handed pitchers

When HOUSTON team Played as road
team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed
pitchers - Playing on Tuesday

When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140
to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference
Opponent - During a night game

When HOUSTON team played as a -160
to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference
Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers

When ARIZONA team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Last 2 years -
Playing on Tuesday

When LA Dodgers team played as a -180
to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference
- Vs. Right handed pitchers

When TORONTO team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed
pitchers - Total is 8.5

When TORONTO team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left
handed pitchers

62-27

114-51

56-26

28-13

15-7

21-10

35-17

8-4

10-5

18-9

45-23

45-23

69.66

69.09

68.29

68.29

68.18

67.74

67.31

66.67

66.67

66.67

66.18

66.18

49-39-1

81-79-5

39-37-6

21-15-5

9-12-1

18-13-0

21-27-4

6-6-0

9-4-2

13-12-2

34-34-0

34-34-0

55.68

50.63

51.32

58.33

57.14

58.06

56.25

50.00

69.23

52.00

50.00

50.00



When TORONTO team played as a -180
TORONTO to -200 home Favorite - Vs Conference 35-18  66.04 22-26-5 54.17
Opponent - Vs Non Division Opponent

When PITTSBURGH team played as a
-120 to -140 home Favorite - After a

PITTSBURGH o 72-38  65.45 59-42-9 58.42
conference game - Vs Non Division

Opponent

When ATLANTA team Played as home
ATLANTA team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs 89-48 64.96 68-69-0 50.36
Division Opponent

When NY YANKEES team Played as home
NY YANKEES team as a Favorite - Playing on Tuesday - 100-54 64.94 74-71-9 51.03
Vs Non Division Opponent

When MILWAUKEE team played as a
MILWAUKEE home team - Playing on Tuesday - Total 37-20  64.91 25-32-0 56.14
is 8.5

When ATLANTA team Played as home
ATLANTA team as a Favorite - During a night game  92-50 64.79 62-68-12 52.31
- During the month of April

When NY YANKEES team played as a
NY YANKEES home team - Total is between 8.5t0 9.0 - 128-71 64.32 106-81-12 56.68
Vs. Left handed pitchers

When NY YANKEES team Played as home
NY YANKEES  team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a 112-63 64.00 80-88-7 52.38
series - Total is between 8.5 t0 9.0

When ATLANTA team Played as home
ATLANTA team as a Favorite - Vs Conference 161-91 63.89 125-112-15 52.74
Opponent - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0

When NY YANKEES team played as a
NY YANKEES home team - Vs Non Conference 95-54 63.76 61-82-6 57.34
Opponent - During a night game

When NY YANKEES team played as a
NY YANKEES home team - Last 3 years - During a 102-58 63.75 77-74-9 50.99
night game
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LA Dodgers

NY YANKEES

OAKLAND

HOUSTON

PITTSBURGH

ATLANTA

NY YANKEES

NY YANKEES

OAKLAND

LA ANGELS

OAKLAND

ATLANTA

When LA Dodgers team played as a -180
to -200 road Favorite - During a night
game - Vs Division Opponent

When NY YANKEES team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Playing on Tuesday -
During a night game

When OAKLAND team Played as home
team as a Favorite - After a non division
game - Total is 8.5

When HOUSTON team played as a road
team - Playing on Tuesday - Last 2 years

When PITTSBURGH team played as a
-120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non
division game - During a night game

When ATLANTA team Played as home
team as a Favorite - After a conference
game - Total is between 8.5 t0 9.0

When NY YANKEES team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed
pitchers - Total is 8.5

When NY YANKEES team played as a
home team - Total is 8.5 - Vs Non
Division Opponent

When OAKLAND team played as a -160
to -180 home Favorite - Vs. Right handed
pitchers - Total is 8.5

When LA ANGELS team Played as home
team as a Favorite - Total is between 7.5
to 8.0 - Vs Non Division Opponent

When OAKLAND team played as a -160
to -180 home Favorite - Total is between
8.5 t0 9.0 - During a night game

When ATLANTA team played as a home
team - Total is between 8.5 t0 9.0 -
Playing on Tuesday

7-4

148-85

92-53

19-11

69-40

159-93

46-27

92-54

17-10

127-75

20-12

60-36

63.64

63.52

63.45

63.33

63.30

63.10

63.01

63.01

62.96

62.87

62.50

62.50

4-7-0

106-117-10

63-82-0

15-13-2

53-50-6

122-114-16

40-33-0

72-74-0

8-19-0

87-106-9

8-20-4

46-43-7

63.64

52.47

56.55

53.57

51.46

51.69

54.79

50.68

70.37

54.92

71.43

51.69



