



TOP 50 MLB STATS & TRENDS



Date: April 17th, 2018

*Note: The following "Stats and Trends" are the TOP 50 trends for today's or this week's game.

No	Teams	Stats and Trends	SU	SU %	O-U-P	ou%
1	OAKLAND	When OAKLAND team played as a -160 to -180 home Favorite - After a conference game - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0	26-6	81.25	9-19-4	67.86
2	LA ANGELS	When LA ANGELS team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is between 7.5 to 8.0 - Playing on Tuesday	38-11	77.55	24-24-1	50.00
3	LA Dodgers	When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs. Right handed pitchers - Vs Division Opponent	9-3	75.00	6-5-1	54.55
4	WASHINGTON	When WASHINGTON team Played as road team as a Favorite - During a night game - Last 2 years	54-19	73.97	39-32-2	54.93

5	MINNESOTA	When MINNESOTA team played as a home team - Total is between 7.5 to 8.0 - Playing on Tuesday	36-13	73.47	26-22-1	54.17
6	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During the month of April	65-24	73.03	32-48-9	60.00
7	PITTSBURGH	When PITTSBURGH team played as a -120 to -140 home Favorite - After a conference game - During a night game	54-20	72.97	37-30-7	55.22
8	TORONTO	When TORONTO team played as a -180 to -200 home Favorite - After a non division game - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0	25-10	71.43	16-17-2	51.52
9	LA Dodgers	When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs Division Opponent	10-4	71.43	6-7-1	53.85
10	OAKLAND	When OAKLAND team played as a -160 to -180 home Favorite - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0 - Vs Non Division Opponent	30-12	71.43	11-26-5	70.27
11	OAKLAND	When OAKLAND team played as a -160 to -180 home Favorite - During the month of April - Vs. Right handed pitchers	10-4	71.43	8-5-1	61.54
12	TORONTO	When TORONTO team played as a -180 to -200 home Favorite - After a non division game - During a night game	32-13	71.11	18-23-4	56.10
13	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team played as a home team - During the month of April - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0	66-27	70.97	52-40-1	56.52
14	ТАМРА ВАҮ	When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - During the month of April - During a night game	12-5	70.59	10-7-0	58.82
15	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - During the month of April	31-13	70.45	22-22-0	50.00

When NY YANKEES When NY YANKEES team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0 - During the month of April When PITTSBURGH team Played as home team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a series - Vs Non Division Opponent 114-51 69.09 81-79-5 50.63							
17 PITTSBURGH team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a series - Vs Non Division Opponent 114-51 69.09 81-79-5 50.63 18 TAMPA BAY When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - After a non division game - During a night game 56-26 68.29 39-37-6 51.32 19 PITTSBURGH When PITTSBURGH team played as a -120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non division game - Vs NL WEST opponent 28-13 68.29 21-15-5 58.33 20 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers to -0 ving a night game - Vs. Right handed pitchers 15-7 68.18 9-12-1 57.14 21 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team Played as road team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers 21-10 67.74 18-13-0 58.06 22 TAMPA BAY When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During a night game 35-17 67.31 21-27-4 56.25 23 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team played as a -160 to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers 8-4 66.67 6-6-0 50.00 24 ARIZONA When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitch	16	NY YANKEES	team as a Favorite - Total is between 8.5	62-27	69.66	49-39-1	55.68
18 TAMPA BAY to -160 home Favorite - After a non division game - During a night game 56-26 68.29 39-37-6 51.32 19 PITTSBURGH When PITTSBURGH team played as a -120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non division game - Vs NL WEST opponent 28-13 68.29 21-15-5 58.33 20 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - During a night game - Vs. Right handed pitchers 15-7 68.18 9-12-1 57.14 21 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team Played as road team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Playing on Tuesday 21-10 67.74 18-13-0 58.06 22 TAMPA BAY When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During a night game 35-17 67.31 21-27-4 56.25 23 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team played as a -160 to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers 8-4 66.67 6-6-0 50.00 24 ARIZONA When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers 10-5 66.67 9-4-2 69.23 25 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers team played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers 45-23 66.18 <t< td=""><td>17</td><td>PITTSBURGH</td><td>team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a</td><td>114-51</td><td>69.09</td><td>81-79-5</td><td>50.63</td></t<>	17	PITTSBURGH	team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a	114-51	69.09	81-79-5	50.63
19 PITTSBURGH -120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non division game - Vs NL WEST opponent 28-13 68.29 21-15-5 58.33 20 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - During a night game - Vs. Right handed pitchers 15-7 68.18 9-12-1 57.14 21 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team Played as road team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Playing on Tuesday 21-10 67.74 18-13-0 58.06 22 TAMPA BAY When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During a night game 35-17 67.31 21-27-4 56.25 23 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team played as a -160 to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers 8-4 66.67 6-6-0 50.00 24 ARIZONA When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers 10-5 66.67 9-4-2 69.23 25 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers 18-9 66.67 13-12-2 52.00 26 TORONTO When TORONTO team Played as home team as a F	18	ТАМРА ВАҮ	to -160 home Favorite - After a non	56-26	68.29	39-37-6	51.32
20 LA Dodgers to -200 road Favorite - During a night game - Vs. Right handed pitchers 15-7 68.18 9-12-1 57.14 21 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team Played as road team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Playing on Tuesday 21-10 67.74 18-13-0 58.06 22 TAMPA BAY When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During a night game 35-17 67.31 21-27-4 56.25 23 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team played as a -160 to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers 8-4 66.67 6-6-0 50.00 24 ARIZONA When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Last 2 years - Playing on Tuesday 10-5 66.67 9-4-2 69.23 25 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers 18-9 66.67 13-12-2 52.00 26 TORONTO When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	19	PITTSBURGH	-120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non	28-13	68.29	21-15-5	58.33
21 HOUSTON team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Playing on Tuesday 21-10 67.74 18-13-0 58.06 22 TAMPA BAY When TAMPA BAY team played as a -140 to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During a night game 35-17 67.31 21-27-4 56.25 23 HOUSTON When HOUSTON team played as a -160 to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers 8-4 66.67 6-6-0 50.00 24 ARIZONA When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Last 2 years - Playing on Tuesday 10-5 66.67 9-4-2 69.23 25 LA Dodgers When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers 18-9 66.67 13-12-2 52.00 26 TORONTO When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	20	LA Dodgers	to -200 road Favorite - During a night	15-7	68.18	9-12-1	57.14
TAMPA BAY to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - During a night game When HOUSTON team played as a -160 to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Last 2 years - Playing on Tuesday When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	21	HOUSTON	team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed	21-10	67.74	18-13-0	58.06
HOUSTON to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs. Left handed pitchers When ARIZONA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Last 2 years - Playing on Tuesday When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	22	ТАМРА ВАҮ	to -160 home Favorite - Vs Conference	35-17	67.31	21-27-4	56.25
24 ARIZONA team as a Favorite - Last 2 years - Playing on Tuesday When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	23	HOUSTON	to -180 road Favorite - Vs Conference	8-4	66.67	6-6-0	50.00
25 LA Dodgers to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference - Vs. Right handed pitchers When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	24	ARIZONA	team as a Favorite - Last 2 years -	10-5	66.67	9-4-2	69.23
26 TORONTO team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5 When TORONTO team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	25	LA Dodgers	to -200 road Favorite - Vs NL Conference	18-9	66.67	13-12-2	52.00
27 TORONTO team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left 45-23 66.18 34-34-0 50.00	26	TORONTO	team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed	45-23	66.18	34-34-0	50.00
	27	TORONTO	team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs. Left	45-23	66.18	34-34-0	50.00

28	TORONTO	When TORONTO team played as a -180 to -200 home Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Vs Non Division Opponent	35-18	66.04	22-26-5	54.17
29	PITTSBURGH	When PITTSBURGH team played as a -120 to -140 home Favorite - After a conference game - Vs Non Division Opponent	72-38	65.45	59-42-9	58.42
30	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is 8.5 - Vs Division Opponent	89-48	64.96	68-69-0	50.36
31	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team Played as home team as a Favorite - Playing on Tuesday - Vs Non Division Opponent	100-54	64.94	74-71-9	51.03
32	MILWAUKEE	When MILWAUKEE team played as a home team - Playing on Tuesday - Total is 8.5	37-20	64.91	25-32-0	56.14
33	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team Played as home team as a Favorite - During a night game - During the month of April	92-50	64.79	62-68-12	52.31
34	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team played as a home team - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0 - Vs. Left handed pitchers	128-71	64.32	106-81-12	56.68
35	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team Played as home team as a Favorite - 2nd game of a series - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0	112-63	64.00	80-88-7	52.38
36	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs Conference Opponent - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0	161-91	63.89	125-112-15	52.74
37	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team played as a home team - Vs Non Conference Opponent - During a night game	95-54	63.76	61-82-6	57.34
38	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team played as a home team - Last 3 years - During a night game	102-58	63.75	77-74-9	50.99

39	LA Dodgers	When LA Dodgers team played as a -180 to -200 road Favorite - During a night game - Vs Division Opponent	7-4	63.64	4-7-0	63.64
40	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team Played as home team as a Favorite - Playing on Tuesday - During a night game	148-85	63.52	106-117-10	52.47
41	OAKLAND	When OAKLAND team Played as home team as a Favorite - After a non division game - Total is 8.5	92-53	63.45	63-82-0	56.55
42	HOUSTON	When HOUSTON team played as a road team - Playing on Tuesday - Last 2 years	19-11	63.33	15-13-2	53.57
43	PITTSBURGH	When PITTSBURGH team played as a -120 to -140 home Favorite - After a non division game - During a night game	69-40	63.30	53-50-6	51.46
44	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team Played as home team as a Favorite - After a conference game - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0	159-93	63.10	122-114-16	51.69
45	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team Played as home team as a Favorite - Vs. Left handed pitchers - Total is 8.5	46-27	63.01	40-33-0	54.79
46	NY YANKEES	When NY YANKEES team played as a home team - Total is 8.5 - Vs Non Division Opponent	92-54	63.01	72-74-0	50.68
47	OAKLAND	When OAKLAND team played as a -160 to -180 home Favorite - Vs. Right handed pitchers - Total is 8.5	17-10	62.96	8-19-0	70.37
48	LA ANGELS	When LA ANGELS team Played as home team as a Favorite - Total is between 7.5 to 8.0 - Vs Non Division Opponent	127-75	62.87	87-106-9	54.92
49	OAKLAND	When OAKLAND team played as a -160 to -180 home Favorite - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0 - During a night game	20-12	62.50	8-20-4	71.43
50	ATLANTA	When ATLANTA team played as a home team - Total is between 8.5 to 9.0 - Playing on Tuesday	60-36	62.50	46-43-7	51.69